GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3650
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2009

COAL LINKAGE FOR SUPERCRITICAL THERMAL POWER PLANT
Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Andhra Pradesh has requested the Union Government for long term coal linkage for 5x800 MW Supercritical Thermal Power Station in Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRIBHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(@) & (b): Andhra Pradesh Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGENCO) have submitted an application vide letter dated 20-
08-2009 requesting for long term coal linkage for the 5x800 MW Super Critical Thermal Power Station at Vodarewu in the district of Prakasam.

Central Electricity Authority has requested all the developers including APGENCO to furnish details required for prioritizing projects as per the policy for coal linkage for 12th Plan projects issued by this Ministry vide OM dated 21-10-2009.
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